with appliances (e.g., microwave, toaster oven, hot plate) and a food preparation counter and storage cabinets that 
are of reasonable size in relation to the size of the JADU. The efficiency kitchen must be removed when the JADU 
use ceases. 

I.    The maximum size of an accessory dwelling unit shall be one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet. The 
maximum size of a junior accessory dwelling unit shall not exceed five hundred (500) square feet in floor area. If the 
bathroom is shared with the remainder of the single-family dwelling, it shall not be included in the square footage

[...]

square feet, and the required lot width is seventy feet (70’). 

C.    Existing Development/Density: In existing development/density there is no minimum site area. 

D.    Nonconforming Lots: Development may occur on existing, nonconforming R-1 lots; a site development 
permit is required for existing lots four thousand five hundred (4,500) square feet and greater and a use permit is 
required on existing lots of less than four thousand five hundred (4,500) square feet. Minimum width in either case 
is forty feet (40’). (Ord. 1001, §1, adopted 1998) 

§9020 REQUIRED YARD SETBACKS 
The purpose of establishing yard areas in the R-1 zoning district is to ensure open spaces, and a low density 
appearance to single-family residential neighborhoods.

[...]

width of seventy feet (70’) on corner lots.In High Density Residential (R-3) Districts there is no required building 
site area. 

B.    For each family unit intended to occupy any building or group of buildings on such building site area there 
shall be at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of site area. 

BC.    For The required building site for each mobile home park shall be a minimum of two (2) acres. (Ord. 1001, 
§1, adopted 1998) 

§9050 REQUIRED YARD SETBACKS 
In High Density Residential (R-3) Districts, yards shall be required in the following minimum widths, except as

[...]

width of sixty feet (60’) on interior lots; a minimum of seven thousand (7,000) square feet in area and a minimum 
width of seventy feet (70’) on corner lots. 

B.    For each family unit intended to occupy any building or group of buildings a minimum of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet of site area. The total number of residential units allowed in mixed use projects may be 
based on an average of one unit per one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet over the entire project site 
including the portion devoted to commercial uses. 

C.    For each mobile home park a minimum of two (2) acres. (Ord. 1006, §1, adopted 1998; Ord. 1110, §1, 
adopted 2008) 

§9085 REQUIRED YARD SETBACKS 
In community commercial (C 1) districts, yards shall be required in the following minimum widths:

[...]

One space for each employee on the maximum shift plus 
required space for office areas. Two (2) spaces are also required for customer parking, and one space for each 
vehicle operated from or on the site. 

4. Warehouse, Mini/Convenience Storage: One parking space for each two thousand five hundred (2,500) 
square feet. Four (4) additional spaces are also required for customers, one parking space for each two (2) 
employees at maximum shift, and one space for each vehicle operated from or on the site. 

5. Retail Stores, Professional Offices, And Business Offices:

[...]

One space for each employee on the maximum shift plus 
required space for office areas. Two (2) spaces are also required for customer parking, and one space for each 
vehicle operated from or on the site. 

D.    Warehouse, Mini/Convenience Storage: One parking space for each two thousand five hundred (2,500) square 
feet. Four (4) additional spaces are also required for customers, one parking space for each two (2) employees at 
maximum shift, and one space for each vehicle operated from or on the site. 

E.    Bicycle Parking: Safe bicycle parking facilities shall be provided in all new commercial developments where